## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

IN RE: Attorney Michael D. Langnas	/		nistrative Order 23-AD-011
	/	INO.	<u>23-AD-011</u>
ORDER REGARDING ATTORNEY'S SUSPENSION FROM PRACTICE			
This court has received notice that Attorney	Michael D. Lar	ignas (	P42357) has been
suspended from practice by the State Bar of Michigan	. Pursuant to Loca	al Gene	ral Rule 2.3(b)(ii):
IT IS ORDERED that Attorney Michael D. La	ngnas be and here	by is S	USPENDED from
practice before this court until further order.			
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Attorney	Michael D. Lar	ngnas i	s prohibited from
practicing before this court unless and until an order	of reinstatement l	nas issu	ed pursuant to the
procedures set forth in Local General Rule 2.3(b)(v).			
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk o	f this Court shall	serve a	copy of this order
upon Attorney Michael D. Langnas at the attorney's la	ast known address		
FOR	THE COURT:		

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Dated: January 27, 2023